First Baptist Baseball

DATE DAY
2/17 Tues
2/19 Thurs
2/23 Mon.
3/2 Mon.
3/4 Wed
317 Sat.
3/9 Mon.
3/10 Tues
3/M1 Wed
3/13 Fri.
3/16 Mon.
3/17 Tues.
3/19 Thurs.
3/25 Wed
3127 Fri.
3/30 Mon.
3/31 Tues.
4/2 Thurs.
4/6 Mon.
a/7 Tues
4/8 Wed
4/13 Mon.
4/15 Wed
4117 Fri.
4/21 Tues
4/22 Wed
4/23 Thurs.
4/27 Mon

* Denotes Region Game

Updated 2-17-26

2026

OPPONENT

St. John’s
Heathwood Hall
Lowcountry Wildcats
Ben Lippen

John Paul Il

John Paul Il

PCA*

Stall

PCA*

PCA*

Northwood*
Northwood*
Northwood*
Lowcountry Leadership
St. John'’s Christian
Pinewood*
Pinewood*
Pinewood*

Battery Creek
Lowcountry Leadership
Battery Creek
Porter-Gaud*
Porter-Gaud*
Porter-Gaud*
Northside Christian
St. John'’s Christian

Lowcountry Wildcats!

LOCATION

St. John’s
Heathwood Hall
Lowcountry Wildcats
Ben Lippen

John Paul Il

First Baptist
Shipyard Park
First Baptist
Shipyard Park
First Baptist
Northwood

First Baptist
Northwood

First Baptist

First Baptist

First Baptist
Pinewood

First Baptist

First Baptist
Lowcountry Leadership
Battery Creek
Porter-Gaud

First Baptist
Porter-Gaud

First Baptist

St. John'’s Christian
First Baptist

SCISA StateTournament (Double Elimination)

I Denotes Senior Night

Scrimmage

TIME
6:00
5:00
7:00
7:00
4:30
12:00
6:00
5:00
6:00
5:00
7:00
5:00
6:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
6:00
5:00
5:00
3:00
6:00
7:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
6:00
5:00

Playoffs



