



First Baptist Baseball

2026

<u>DATE</u>	<u>DAY</u>	<u>OPPONENT</u>	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>TIME</u>
2/17	Tues.	St. John's	St. John's	6:00
2/19	Thurs.	Heathwood Hall	Heathwood Hall	5:00
2/23	Mon.	Lowcountry Wildcats	Lowcountry Wildcats	7:00
3/2	Mon.	Ben Lippen	Ben Lippen	7:00
3/4	Wed.	John Paul II	John Paul II	4:30
3/7	Sat.	John Paul II	First Baptist	12:00
3/9	Mon.	PCA*	Shipyard Park	6:00
3/10	Tues.	Stall	First Baptist	5:00
3/11	Wed.	PCA*	Shipyard Park	6:00
3/13	Fri.	PCA*	First Baptist	5:00
3/16	Mon.	Northwood*	Northwood	7:00
3/17	Tues.	Northwood*	First Baptist	5:00
3/19	Thurs.	Northwood*	Northwood	6:00
3/25	Wed.	Lowcountry Leadership	First Baptist	5:00
3/27	Fri.	St. John's Christian	First Baptist	5:00
3/30	Mon.	Pinewood*	First Baptist	5:00
3/31	Tues.	Pinewood*	Pinewood	6:00
4/2	Thurs.	Pinewood*	First Baptist	5:00
4/6	Mon.	Battery Creek	First Baptist	5:00
4/7	Tues.	Lowcountry Leadership	Lowcountry Leadership	3:00
4/8	Wed.	Battery Creek	Battery Creek	6:00
4/13	Mon.	Porter-Gaud*	Porter-Gaud	7:00
4/15	Wed.	Porter-Gaud*	First Baptist	5:00
4/17	Fri.	Porter-Gaud*	Porter-Gaud	5:00
4/21	Tues.	Northside Christian	First Baptist	5:00
4/22	Wed.	St. John's Christian	St. John's Christian	6:00
4/23	Thurs.	Lowcountry Wildcats!	First Baptist	5:00
4/27	Mon.	SCISA State Tournament	(Double Elimination)	

* Denotes Region Game

! Denotes Senior Night

Scrimmage

Playoffs

Updated 2-17-26